Product Bulletin
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 5
Cisco MDS 9000 NX-OS Software Release 4.2(1)
PB491260
This product bulletin discusses the Cisco® MDS 9000 family multilayer switches that run Cisco MDS 9000
NX-OS Software Release 4.2(1). It summarizes the hardware features supported and the software
features available and provides software ordering information.
Supported Hardware

● Client launch pad
● Fabric Manager software installation wizard
Ordering Information for Software Images
Table 3 lists the new software images and applicable software ordering information for the Cisco MDS 9000 family.
Table 3. Software Ordering Information
Part Number Description
M95S2K9-4.2.1 Cisco MDS 9500 Supervisor/Fabric-2, NX-OS Software Release 4.2(1)
M92S2K9-4.2.1 Cisco MDS 9200 Supervisor/Fabric-2, NX-OS Software Release 4.2(1)
M92S1K9-4.2.1 Cisco MDS 9200 Supervisor/Fabric-I, NX-OS Software Release 4.2(1)
M91S2K9-4.2.1 Cisco MDS 9100 Supervisor/Fabric-2, NX-OS Software Release 4.2(1)
M91S1K9-4.2.1 Cisco MDS 9100 Supervisor/Fabric-I, NX-OS Software Release 4.2(1)
SSI-M9K9-421 Cisco Storage Services Interface- version 4.2.1
M92SSESSNK9= Cisco Storage Services Enabler License for SSN-16 (1 engine) on Cisco MDS 9200
M95SSESSNK9= Cisco Storage Services Enabler License for SSN-16 (1 engine) on Cisco MDS 9500
Product Bulletin
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 5 of 5
M92SMESSNK9= Cisco Storage Media Encryption License for SSN-16 (1 engine) on Cisco MDS 9200
M95SMESSNK9= Cisco Storage Media Encryption License for SSN-16 (1 engine) on Cisco MDS 9500
M92IOASSN= Cisco I/O Accelerator License for SSN-16 (1 engine) on Cisco MDS 9200
M95IOASSN= Cisco I/O Accelerator License for SSN-16 (1 engine) on Cisco MDS 9500
M92IOA184= Cisco I/O Accelerator License for MSM-18/4 on Cisco MDS 9200